

SESSIONS CASE NO.29 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000335-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.03 dated 17.06.2025

To-day is fixed for appearance of the accused person before this Court and appointment of Ld. P.P.

The accused person namely **Arghya Pattanayak** on Court Bail is present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the accused person is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Perused the case record.

As the case is otherwise ready, let the case record be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-II**, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for trial and disposal.

Fix **07.07.2025** for appearance of the above named accused person before the Ld. Transferee Court.

The accused person on Court bail is as before.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

