

Sessions Case No.29 of 2025
CNR – WBCS01-000335
Present: Smt.Shrutirupa Ghosh
Ld. Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No.07.dated 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Arghyay Pattanayak on C.B is absent by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate for the accused person filed a petition stated that he has preferred an application U/S 482 Cr.P.C registered as CRR/80 of 2025 praying for Quashing of the instant proceeding which pending for adjudication before the Hon'ble High Court and praying for adjournment .

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourn today for the end of justice.

Fix **17.02.2026** for appearance of the accused person and awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

Accused person is as before.

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
WB 00821

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
WB00821