

Sessions Case No.29 of 2025
CNR – WBCS01-000335
Present: Smt.Shrutirupa Ghosh
Ld. Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No.10.dated . 21.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Arghyay Pattanayak on C.B is present by filing hazira and Ld defence counsel filed a copy of order sheet from Hon'ble High Court ,Calcutta dt.24.02.2026 in connection with C.R.R 680 of 2025 with CRAN 1 of 2026 wherein the Hon'ble High court , Calcutta has been pleased to pass that “ ***Considering the urgency of the matter, the interim order pass by this court if further extended till April 31, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier***” and praying for adjournment .

Perused the petition as well as copy of order of the Hon'ble High court, Calcutta.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourn today for the end of justice.

Fix **17.06.2026** for bringing order from Hon'ble High court, Calcutta.

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
WB 00821

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
WB00821